
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Construction 56.110.872 21,0 52.700.090 20,8 3.410.783 24,7 

2 Textile And Textile Products Industry 29.308.982 10,9 28.165.419 11,1 1.143.563 8,3 

Textile Industry 27.514.445 10,3 26.491.418 10,4 1.023.027 7,4 

Garment Industry 1.481.003 0,6 1.360.555 0,5 120.448 0,9 

Leather And Fur Processing Industry 313.534 0,1 313.446 0,1 88 0,0 

3 Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 23.224.350 8,7 22.823.512 9,0 400.838 2,9 

Metal Industry 16.616.807 6,2 16.357.263 6,4 259.545 1,9 

Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 6.607.543 2,5 6.466.250 2,5 141.293 1,0 

4 Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 21.477.714 8,0 21.017.744 8,3 459.970 3,3 

Wholesale And Commission Merchant 8.297.867 3,1 8.078.080 3,2 219.788 1,6 

Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 5.408.746 2,0 5.280.938 2,1 127.807 0,9 

Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 7.771.101 2,9 7.658.726 3,0 112.375 0,8 

5 Transportation, Storage And Communication 17.974.518 6,7 17.711.928 7,0 262.589 1,9 

Communication 414.991 0,2 398.029 0,2 16.962 0,1 

Transportation 10.386.250 3,9 10.142.800 4,0 243.451 1,8 

Other Transportation Services And Storage 7.173.276 2,7 7.171.099 2,8 2.177 0,0 

6 Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 15.826.925 5,9 14.904.047 5,9 922.878 6,7 

7 Electric, Gas And Water Resources 14.221.334 5,3 13.950.040 5,5 271.293 2,0 

8 Machinery & Equipment Industry 12.675.396 4,7 12.399.506 4,9 275.890 2,0 

Machinery & Equipment 8.657.101 3,2 8.432.760 3,3 224.341 1,6 

Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 4.018.295 1,5 3.966.746 1,6 51.550 0,4 

9 Transportation Vehicles Industry 10.747.355 4,0 10.700.641 4,2 46.714 0,3 

Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 8.379.709 3,1 8.333.227 3,3 46.481 0,3 

Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 2.367.646 0,9 2.367.413 0,9 233 0,0 

10 Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 8.584.601 3,2 4.907.387 1,9 3.677.214 26,6 

11 Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 8.028.060 3,0 7.652.658 3,0 375.401 2,7 

12 Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 7.625.044 2,8 7.260.668 2,9 364.377 2,6 

13 Health & Social Services 6.212.497 2,3 6.145.300 2,4 67.197 0,5 

14 Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 5.213.696 1,9 5.035.913 2,0 177.783 1,3 

15 Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 4.352.549 1,6 4.182.845 1,6 169.704 1,2 

Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 2.845.972 1,1 2.813.971 1,1 32.002 0,2 

Printing Industry 1.506.576 0,6 1.368.874 0,5 137.703 1,0 

16 Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 3.830.895 1,4 3.637.062 1,4 193.833 1,4 

17 Mines Excluding Metal Industry 3.681.767 1,4 3.370.553 1,3 311.214 2,3 

18 Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 3.227.083 1,2 2.766.262 1,1 460.821 3,3 

19 Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 2.868.243 1,1 2.757.068 1,1 111.175 0,8 

20 Other Public, Social And Personal Services 2.170.742 0,8 2.010.463 0,8 160.278 1,2 

Culture Services 935.957 0,3 894.770 0,4 41.187 0,3 

Other Public Services 1.234.784 0,5 1.115.693 0,4 119.091 0,9 

21 Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 2.092.732 0,8 1.982.566 0,8 110.166 0,8 

22 Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 2.145.393 0,8 1.914.844 0,8 230.549 1,7 

23 Wood & Wood Products Industry 1.553.295 0,6 1.505.868 0,6 47.427 0,3 

24 Leather & Leather Products Industry 1.228.166 0,5 1.217.279 0,5 10.887 0,1 

25 Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 1.005.112 0,4 1.004.491 0,4 621 0,0 

26 Finance Commissioning 867.671 0,3 867.671 0,3 0 0,0 

Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 239.482 0,1 239.482 0,1 0 0,0 

Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 628.189 0,2 628.189 0,2 0 0,0 

27 Education 634.911 0,2 480.132 0,2 154.779 1,1 

28 Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 413.027 0,2 412.773 0,2 255 0,0 

29 Consumer Loans (Housing) 269.236 0,1 264.025 0,1 5.212 0,0 

30 Fishery 163.522 0,1 163.521 0,1 1 0,0 

31 Real Persons Employing Staff 5.808 0,0 5.808 0,0 0 0,0 

267.741.496 100,0 253.918.085 100,0 13.823.411 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial institutions 

whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.

Sectoral Distribution of Leasing Company Loans (Thousand TL) 

(On the Basis of Real Person/Legal Entity)  (1)
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The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center 

(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include the 

loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


